A Resolution to in Support of New Business at 211 East Sycamore Street

WHEREAS, the Town of Chase City is committed to attracting and assisting new businesses in the downtown area;

WHEREAS, an applicant has expressed serious and significant interest in the development of a holistic health center at 211 East Sycamore Street, in the Town of Chase City;

Whereas, 211 East Sycamore Street, in the Town of Chase City is in an ideal area for growth of new business in downtown Chase City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CHASE CITY, VIRGINIA THAT:

- 1. The Town Council of Chase City, recognizes that a holistic health center on the property at 211 East Sycamore in the Town of Chase City requires a variety of financing tools be made available to the project in order for the project to reach fruition and achieve the goals of the project.
- 2. The Town Council of Chase City herby endorses any project financing application, inclusive of grants, loans, or other forms of assistance, by Kess Realty, or any parent, affiliate, or subsidy organization or entity thereof, to the Virginia Housing Development Authority (Virginia Housing) in conjunction with the development of a holistic health center at 211 East Sycamore Street in the Town of Chase City, which is within an area of revitalization of in the Town of Chase City.

Adopted this	day of September 2022.	
Tonya M. Duffer, Clerk		Alden D. Fahringer, Mayor